
SERVICE LIST  

(as of April 11, 2025)  

TDB RESTRUCTURING LIMITED 
11 King Street West, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON M5H 4C7 
 
Bryan Tannanbaum 
btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca 
 
Receiver 

ROUSSEAU MAZZUCA LLP  
65 Queen Street West, Suite 600  
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5 
   
Broghan Masters (LSO No.: 78063U) 
broghan@rousseaumazzuca.com   
Daniel J. Wright (LSO No.: 87443L)  
dwright@rousseaumazzuca.com   
 
Counsel for the Applicant 
 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP  
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Steven Graff (LSO No.: 31871V) 
sgraff@airdberlis.com  
 
Counsel for the Receiver  
 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 
95 Grosvenor Street 
Toronto, Ontario  
M7A 1Y8 
 
Steven Groeneveld 
steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca   
Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 
 

Torys LLP  
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000 
P.O Box 270 
Toronto, ONM5K 1N2 
 
Adam Slavens (LSO No.: 54433J) 
aslavens@torys.com  
 
Counsel for Tarion Warranty Corporation 

 

 


